GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:842
ANSWERED ON:29.02.2000

ALL INDIA WOMEN CONFERENCE
MADHAVRAO SCINDIA;SUSHIL KUMAR SAMBHAJIRAO SHINDE

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the main observations and recommendations made at the 68th Annual Conference of the All India Women Conference held in New Delhi on January 17, 2000 regarding the status of women, increasing crime against women and for imparting due rights and status to women and girls;

(b) whether any action plan has been drawn out in this regard; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRIMATI SUMITRA MAHAJAN)

(a) The Government has not received the observations and recommendations made at the 68th Annual Conference of the All India Women's Conference held in New Delhi during 17th to 20th January, 2000.

(b)&(c) Do not arise.
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